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This publication is available in 
large print and can be explained  
in other languages by calling  
01732 227000.

	 Sevenoaks District Council Official 
	 sevenoaksdistrictcouncil 

	 Sevenoaks District Council 

	 sdc_newsdesk 

We may take photos and film at Family Fun Days.  
The photos and footage may be used in our 
publications and shared with the local press, on 
social media and funding partners. If you do not 
want to be photographed or filmed, please tell a 
member of staff on the day.

Family Fun  
Days 2025

FREE

Other activities over the summer
Kent County Council activities for children, 
young people and their families. 

For details about activities for young people 
up to age of 18, contact the Swanley Family 
Hub on 03000 421545.

Edenbridge Town Council activities 
Stangrove Park, Edenbridge, Thursdays 7, 14 
and 21 August from 2pm to 5pm.

� 25.00309



Family Fun Days are back!
Our ever popular and FREE Family Fun Days return 
for four weeks of action-packed activities over the 
school summer holidays.

As ever, they will include crafts, games, sports and 
more in a friendly and safe environment. 

There’s no need to book, simply turn up and have 
fun. However, children must be supervised by 
a parent or guardian at all times. Activities are 
provided for children under the age of 12, but they 
may not be suitable for very young children. 

Please bring waterproof clothing, sunscreen and 
your own refreshments.

We recommend that you check our website or 
our social media accounts before setting off as the 
schedule may change at short notice if there’s wet 
weather.

For more information, visit  
www.sevenoaks.gov.uk/familyfundays

The days are funded and organised by us, run 
by Play Place and supported by town and parish 
councils.

Wednesday 13 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Anthony Roper School, High Street,  
Eynsford DA4 0AA WC

     

Thursday 14 August 10am to 1pm
King George’s Playing Field, Costells 
Meadow, Westerham TN16 1BN WC

      

Friday 15 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
The Green, Leigh TN11 8QP WC

     

Monday 18 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Four Elms Field, (behind Four Elms 
School), Bough Beech Road TN8 6NE      

WC
 

Tuesday 19 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
The Minnis, New Ash Green DA3 8HH WC

     

Wednesday 20 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Market Meadow, High Street,  
Farningham DA4 0DH WC

     

Thursday 21 August 10am to 1pm
King George’s Playing Field, Costells 
Meadow, Westerham TN16 1BN   WC

     

Friday 22 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Knockholt Recreation Ground,  
Main Road TN14 7LG WC

Key:

WC 	 Toilets available

	 Refreshments available (charges may apply) 

	 Free Kent Police bike marking sessions

Thursday 31 July 2pm to 5pm
Stangrove Park, Edenbridge TH8 5LU WC

     

Friday 1 August 10.30am to 1.30pm 
Chiddingstone Causeway Sports 
Field, Tonbridge Road TN11 8JS WC

     

Monday 4 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Greatness Recreation Ground,  
Mill Lane, Sevenoaks TN14 5BX   WC

 

Tuesday 5 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Hextable Heritage Centre,  
College Road BR8 7LT WC

 

Wednesday 6 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Crockenhill Village Hall,  
Stones Cross Road BR8 8LT WC

     

Thursday 7 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Swanley Park, New Barn Road  
BR8 7PW   WC

     

Friday 8 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Chipstead Recreation Ground,  
Chevening Road TN13 2SA WC

     

Monday 11 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Heathside Recreation Area,  
South Darenth DA4 9AZ   WC

 

Tuesday 12 August 10.30am to 1.30pm
Woodland Avenue Recreation 
Ground, Hartley DA3 7DB   WC

     

Family Fun Day dates and locations
Monday 28 July 10.30am to 1.30pm
Gamecock Meadow, London Road,  
West Kingsdown TN15 6BZ WC

     

Tuesday 29 July 10.30am to 1.30pm
Shoreham Recreation Ground,  
High Street, Shoreham TN14 7TB WC

     

Wednesday 30 July 10.30am to 1.30pm	
Dunton Green Recreation Ground,  
London Road TN13 2UR WC

     


